

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2005

K.SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice without additional process fee and spare copies of the pleadings and be forwarded to the Family Court, Kamrup, Guwahati (Assam) with reference to Case No. F.C.(Civil)No.137/2005 with a specific direction to serve the notice to the respondent even by affixing the same at the given address.

List the matter on 28th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar