

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2005

K.SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents, which is to be again forwarded to the concerned Trial Court with a specific direction to serve it through the Advocate for such litigant being petitioner before the Trial Court in FC @ No. 137/05 pending before such Court.

Trial Court may take appropriate steps in absence of disclosure of present address by the petitioner before it and the outcome be intimated to this Court. The report of the service be forwarded herewith.

However, petitioner may verify whereabouts of the respondents and disclose it on record, before next date.

List the matter on 18th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar