

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2005

K.SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the proper details of the Trial Court to the Registry
within a week.

Issue notice immediately as per earlier order.

List the matter on 17th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG