

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2005

K.SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to enquire from the Family Court, Kamrup, Guwahati about the steps taken by that Court as per CPC, in view of its report regarding address of the respondent herein, who is petitioner before that Court in FC(C) No. 137/2008.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents, before 4th November, 2008.

List the matter on 4th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar