

Ö

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2005

K.SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 989 OF 2005

K. SATYA VENI @ GRACE SATYA VENI ..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KANNAYAPALLI ARJUN RAO ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The respondent has not been served even though the
matter is of the year of 2005.

Accordingly, transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

New Delhi;
September 21, 2010.